www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34453/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2016 in RFA No. 2238/2011 in LAC No. 38/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

R. N. KUNDU ADVOCATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR (With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 34867 of 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master