## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2737/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/09/2016 in RFA No. 4502/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SAMPURAN SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 03/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar A., Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue Notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) 34867 of 2016.

(LAYA RAWAT) SR.P.A. (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER