## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2017
(CC Nos.4149-4154/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2016 in RFA Nos.1502/2012, 3378/2011, 3379/2011, 3380/2011, 4318/2011 and 5065/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

C.L. BAJAJ ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satinder S.Gulati, Adv. Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 34867 of 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master