SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34867/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in RFA No. 3012/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ANGREJO DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2737/2017 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE)

SLP(C) No. 7611-7616/2017 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE)

SLP(C) No. 34453/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 34868/2016 (IV-B)

(INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

(Diary No. 12977/2017 is linked to Diary No. 34865/2016 as judgment of instant matter is relied upon by High Court in Diary No. 34865/2016)

Date: 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr.Satinder S.Gulati, Adv. Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Mr.Shashi Bhushan,Adv. Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR Mr.Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Mala Narayan,Adv.
Mr.Rahul Narayan, AOR

.....2

Mr.Devendra Singh, AOR

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr.Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.34867, 34868/2016 & 7611-16/2017

The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Service is awaited in respect of the respondent No.1. However, Dr.Monika Gusain, Ld.counsel has given appearance for the above respondent in SLP(C) No.34867/16. Four weeks time is given to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In other matters, Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.1 within two weeks.

SLP(C) No.34453/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

The respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No.2737/2017

The respondent No.3 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1 & 2 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 24.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR) Registrar