SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34453/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2016 in RFA No. 2238/2011 in LAC No. 38/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

R. N. KUNDU ADVOCATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH Diary No. 9655/2017

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP ON IA 58425/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 58426/2017

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 58427/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 58428/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 58430/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 58430/2017

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 58430/2017)

Date: 08-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

For Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters on 15th September, 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA) COURT MASTER