## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.18267/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2017 in RFA No. 3012/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HUKAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.42860/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.42858/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.42862/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.42855/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay in filing application for substitution is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) NO.17067/2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER